

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Cr1.MP NO.832/2005 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 204 OF 2005

SURESH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(For bail and office report)

Date: 14/03/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Appellant(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

nd Considering the nature of the dying declaration of the deceased a

the fact that the appellant-accused has already undergone a sentence of 10

years', we consider this to be a fit case to release him on bail on his furnishing

bail bond for a sum of Rs.10,000/- with one surety in the like amount to the

satisfaction of the trial court, Morena, M.P.

(Satish K. Yadav)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master

Court Master